73
CBD
SERIES
SCREW TERMINAL BLOCKS
• Behaviour in flame UL94V-0
• Universal mounting on PR/DIN and PR/3 rails in
accordance with IEC 60715 standard
• Maximum continual operating temperature 130°C

of each terminal block has been supplemented with the
addition, after the existing number, which still indicates
the nominal size, of a second numeric value, separated
from the first by a /, which represents the size, in mm2, of
the maximum flexible conductor effectively connectable to
the terminal block. In the event of use of rigid conductors
(with single wire or corded) it is necessary to check also
what is stated in the technical specifications of each
product, under the item “connecting capacity”, because
in many cases the size of the maximum rigid conductor
connectable is even larger.
Type Ratedcross section Flexible conductor (mm2) Rigid conductor (mm2) Gauge Max. current
(mm2) min. max. min. max. (A)
CBD.2/4 2.5 0.5 4 0.5 4 A3 29
CBD.4/6 4 0.5 6 0.5 6 A4 40
CBD.6/10 6 0.5 10 0.5 10 A5 58
CBD.10/16 10 0.5 16 0.5 16 B6 77
CBD.16/25 16 0.5 25 0.5 25 B7 104
CBD.35/35 35 0.5 35 0.5 50 B8 147
CBD.50/50 50 1.5 50 1.0 70 B9 180
CBD.70/95 70 1.5 95 1.0 95 B11 250
APPROVALS
LV 27/1
DV 27/1
KEMA - KEUR

0.4 / 0.8
5.5
40.5
47
55
51
130
Polyamide UL94 V0
-
CB2/PT (Ex)i (cod. CBX13)
CB2/PT (cod. CB111)
1.5
PM/20/… (cod. PM2…)
24 / 24
POS/11 (cod.POS11)
PMP/01/45 (cod. PMP01) 45 poles
CPM/21 (cod. CPM21) - CPX/21
(cod. CPX21)
DFU/1/R (cod. DU01R)
DFM/600 (cod. DF600)

0.5 / 1.2
6.5
44
52
60
56
130
Polyamide UL94 V0
-
CB4/6/PT (Ex)i (cod.CBX25)
CB4/6/PT (cod. CB241)
1.5
PM/40/… (cod. PM4…)
32 / 32
POS/42 (cod. POS42)
PMP/42/38 (cod. PMP42) 38 poles
CPM/12 (cod. CPM12) - CPX/12
(cod. CPX12)
DFU/4/R (cod. DU04R)
DFM/600 (cod. DF600)

0.8 / 1.4
8
44
52
60
56
130
Polyamide UL94 V0
-
CB4/6/PT (Ex)i (cod.CBX25)
CB4/6/PT (cod. CB241)
1.5
PM/60/… (cod. PM6…)
41 / 41
POS/93 (cod. POS93)
PMP/13/31 (cod. PMP13) 31 poles
CPM/83 (cod.CPM83) - CPX/83
(cod. CPX83)
DFU/4/R (cod. DU04R)
DFM/600 (cod. DF600)

1,2 / 1,9
10
44
55
63
59
130
Polyamide UL94 V0
-
CB10/PT (Ex)i (cod. CBX44)
CB10/PT (cod. CB431)
1.5
PM/10/… (cod. PM10…)
57 / 57
POS/44 (cod. POS44)
PMP/04/25 (cod.PMP04) 25 poles
CPM/03 (cod. CPM03) - CPX/03
(cod. CPX03)
DFU/4/R (cod. DU04R)
DFM/700 (cod. DF700)

1,8 / 3
12
47
57
65
61
130
Polyamide UL94 V0
-
CB16/PT (Ex)i (cod.CBX53)
CB16/PT (cod.CB511)
1.5
POF/44 (cod.POF44) - PFX/44 (cod. PFX44)
76 / 76
POS/44 (cod. POS44)
PMP/05/21 (cod. PMP05) 21 poles
CPM/44 (cod. CPM44) - CPX/44
(cod. CPX44)
DFU/4/R (cod. DU04R)
DFM/700 (cod. DF700)

2 / 3,5
16
52
60
68
64
130
Polyamide UL94 V0
-
CB35/PT (Ex)i (cod. CBX63)
CB35/PT (cod. CB611)
1.5
POF/06 (cod. POF06) - PFX/06 (cod. PFX06)
125 / 125
POS/66 (cod. POS66)
PMP/06/16 (cod. PMP06) 16 poles
CPM/06 (cod. CPM06) - CPX/06
(cod.CPX06)
DFU/5/R (cod. DU05R)
DFM/700 (cod. DF700)

2,5 / 5
18
57
62
70
66
130
Polyamide UL94 V0
CB50/PT/GR (cod. CB711GR)
CB50/PT (Ex)i (cod. CBX73)
CB50/PT (cod. CB711)
1.5
POF/07 (cod. POF07) - PFX/07 (cod. PFX07)
150 / 150
POS/77 (cod. POS77)
PMP/07/14 (cod. PMP07) 14 poles
CPM/07 (cod. CPM07) - CPX/07
(cod. CPX07)
DFU/5/R (cod. DU05R)
DFM/700 (cod. DF700)

3 / 8
20.5
62
71
79
75
130
Polyamide UL94 V0
CB70/PT/GR (cod.CB811GR)
CB70/PT (Ex)i (cod. CBX83)
CB70/PT (cod. CB811)
1.5
POF/08 (cod. POF08) - PFX/08 (cod. PFX08)
192 / 155
POS/08 (cod. POS08)
PMP/08/12 (cod.PMP08) 12 poles
CPM/08 (cod. CPM08) - CPX/08
(cod. CPX08)
DFU/6/R (cod. DU06R)
DFM/700 (cod. DF700)